GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CHANGE ORDER

TERMINAL C MULTI-MODAL CONNECTOR PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE & RENTAL CAR LOBBY (D/B)

BP-S00198-MCO - 4

The Weitz Company LLC

CHANGE ORDER NO.

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT NO. BP-S00198-MCO

CONTRACT DATE:	<u>07/24/23</u> NT	ΓP: <u>07/27/2</u>	<u>3</u>				
ISSUE DATE:	05/15/24 (Ref. C.C.	. 04/30/24)					
Work covered by this Change Order may Contractor receives a Change Order Notit to complete by the amount shown below. Change Order.	ce to Proceed or a fully exe	ecuted copy of thi	s Change C	order. This Change	Order will increase or decreas	se the Contract Amoun	t and Time
					ADJUSTED CALENDER DAYS - CONTRACT TIME		
See Attachment 'A' for description of change.					(SC=Substantial Comple	etion / FC=Final Com _l <u>SC</u>	oletion) <u>FC</u>
					ORIGINAL:	686	120
					THIS CO:	0	0
					TO DATE:	0	0
					TOTAL:	686	120
					ORIGINAL SC DATE	: 06/11/25	
					REVISED SC DATE:	06/11/25	
SOURCE OF FUNDS Custom	ner Facility Charges to	the extent eli	gible.				
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE OR	DER ADD	Χ	DE	ELETE		\$ 59,0	62.00
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE						\$ 113,293,3	87.00
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE						\$ 176,0	82.00
APPROVED DELETIONS TO CONTRACT TO DATE						\$	0.00
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE						\$ 113,528,5	31.00
PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHANG	E OF ORIGINAL CON	NTRACT PRIC	E	<u>0.1%</u>			
PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATION CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES AN THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FORT CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLEDG SWORN STATEMENT ON PUBLIC EI	ID RELEASES ANY FUR TH OR CONTEMPLATE GES THAT THERE HAS	RTHER CLAIMS D BY THIS CHA BEEN NO CHA	FOR COS NGE ORD NGE IN IT:	T OR TIME AGAI ER.	NST THE OWNER ARISIN	G FROM OR RELAT	
CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE	: Of such Oddo Octob						
	April McIntosh		May	y 15, 2024			
-	bak sign 19WWPW73-15JKP764	Y	DAT				
ACCEPTED AND APPROVED T	O PROCEED:						
Scott Mizell			0004				
box sign 400040W5-153976V		May 15,	2024	ADOLUTEOT	(ENOINEED	DATE.	
OAR/PROJECT MANAGER		DATE		ARCHITECT	ENGINEER	DATE	
Jacobs Project Management Co Sco	ott Mizell			NONE			
Torie Brooks		May 17,	2024	3	Scott Shedek		Mov. 17, 000
ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRUCTIO		DATE	, 2027	FOR OWNER	R/CONSTRUCTION COI	MMITTEE CHAIR	May 17, 202
Torie Brooks			Scott Shedek , Vice President, Construction				
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION							
CILITIER STEARDO AVIATION							
[Not Required]							
<u> </u>		DATE					

GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY BP-S00198-MCO CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 ATTACHMENT 'A' (Page 1 of 1)

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Provide design services and deliver a complete design package for a sanitary sewer line that will connect to the existing system. (Reference Contractor's RCO 046).

- Engineering and design sanitary sewer line for connection to the existing system.
- Provide all design documents required for permitting and FDEP clearances.
- Include construction phase services for this scope of work.

ADD: \$59,062.00

References to change order requests (CORs) or any other document are purely for information and illustrative purposes to describe scopes of work; references to such documents do not incorporate reservations, limitations, 'boilerplate,' or purported terms or conditions into this change order or the contract. The parties agree that this change order and all preceding change orders are within the scope of the original contract and do not materially alter the original contract such that a cardinal or constructive change to the original agreement has occurred.